
Widener (3-6,0-0 Middle Atlantic) -vs- Carthage (8-1,0-0 CCIW)
2/7/2026 at Poughkeepsie, NY (Kenyon Hall)

 
 

 
Widener (3-6,0-0 Middle Atlantic)

 
 
Carthage (8-1,0-0 CCIW)

Site: Poughkeepsie, NY (Kenyon Hall)
Date: 2/7/2026   Attendance: 68   Time: 2:28 pm   
Officials:

Set Scores 1 2 3
Widener (0) 15 21 21
Carthage (3) 25 25 25

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
17 Dahl, Quinby 3 7 6 25 .040 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 2 7.0
5 Stubbs, Kevin 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0.0
12 Heist, Benjamin 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
1 Wannamaker, Christian 3 7 8 22 -.045 0 0 1 3 0 0 1 9 0 1 8.0
11 Marquis, Stephen 3 6 6 18 .000 0 0 2 5 0 0 0 3 0 2 8.0
3 Sandberg, Jason 3 1 0 5 .200 23 1 2 3 0 0 0 4 0 0 3.0
4 Njokanma, Anioma 3 2 0 5 .400 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.0
6 Edwards, Jarrett 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 2 0.0
13 Akinwale, Josh 3 6 2 12 .333 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 6.0
7 Tinio, Kevin 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
TM TEAM 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Totals 33 29 22 87 .080 26 1 5 13 0 0 1 28 0 7 34.0

Set K E TA %
1 7 10 32 -0.094
2 14 6 26 0.308
3 8 6 29 0.069

29 22 87 .080

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
9 Kolwicz, Joe 3 2 0 3 .667 18 0 1 1 0 1 0 3 0 0 3.5
3 Yemm, Michael 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
11 Sprague, Ethan 3 3 0 7 .429 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 4.5
14 Sweitzer, Hudson 3 3 1 8 .250 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3.5
19 Stover, Erik 3 4 2 18 .111 2 0 1 2 0 1 0 4 0 1 5.5
23 O'Callaghan, Devon 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0.0
TM TEAM 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.0
8 Ische, Justin 2 4 4 11 .000 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 3 0 1 4.0
13 Heise, Ben 2 2 1 6 .167 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 4.0
2 Hendricks, Owen 2 2 1 5 .200 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 6 0 1 4.0
24 Kelly, Ryan 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 1.0
15 Gibbons, Carter 2 3 0 5 .600 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 5.0
12 Emmerich, Ruben 1 2 1 4 .250 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.0
16 Bartz, Ryan 1 2 0 2 1.000 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2.5
6 Morey, Ryan 1 0 0 1 .000 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
10 Mallory, Austin 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0.0
22 Willett, Xzavion 1 1 0 2 .500 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.0
4 Batchuluun, Ermuun 1 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
7 Scharnick, Ollie 1 2 1 3 .333 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.0
20 Cantwell, Cooper 1 2 0 2 1.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.0
21 McRae, Devin 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Totals 40 32 11 77 .273 28 0 7 12 1 9 1 31 0 5 44.5



Set K E TA %
1 10 4 27 0.222
2 9 3 21 0.286
3 13 4 29 0.31

32 11 77 .273

1 2 3 Total
Tie scores 4 6 0 10
Lead changes 3 4 0 7

 
 


